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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIOCNER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

'I_‘he qndersigned,_legal dwaer(s) cf the property situate in Baliimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attacked herets and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

herelr; described property for _a.wireless .transmitting and receiving .. ... L~ o
_strusture. '
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Properiy is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ——

I or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, elc., upon ﬁl‘ngp
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Sperial Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use §18 — == "]
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of this petitior, and furthei agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restricticiSyy 57 zoo

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

. Contracet ﬁiﬁ% Legal Owner(s):
washington/Balta..Cellular Telephone Co. __THE_CHESTNUT_RIDGE_VOQLUNTEER FIRE
(}‘ peczzrint Na%) (Type or Print Name) COMPANY

ﬁﬁl : %’ZM/
RIS/ 2/ ALV IRE (17 (£t A — A VISR - W o X O T —
signaturg/ Kathryn M. Condello, Mgr. Signature George A. Cross, Jr.
7855 Walker DIAVE - ooeeooen mmmemmeenas President == =
Address . (Type or Print Name)
___Greenbelt, Maryland . 20770 .. oo e
City and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:

___Stephen J., Nolan __._________.. ... __12020_Greenspxing Avenue ______.
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. 252-9734

G_Q{ZQM&L@_- __Owings.Mills, Maxyland 21117 __

City and State

Signature
___204_M._ Pennsylvania Avenue ____  Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- '
3 Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
___Towson, Maryland 21204 ' = . stephen.J. Nolal. . o oomemoommmm-
City and State Name

Address Towson,

of September , 10__86 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

e s

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
. Commissiorer of Baltimore County in Room 1086, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on th2 --,--_.._2.8..1:.}.1. ________ day of —_--. 9559_1)_6.1:. _______ , 19-??.-, at _1_1._99 o’clock
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of Baltimore County.
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of Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. w 31,450

Attorney’s Telephone No.: -.823=7800. . __204_W,_ Pennsylvania Avenue ____.
e P 8 : MarylandPhone No. 823-7800
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING %q,mqfﬁs

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

described in the descri it 3 b H
¥ y Lo s | ! b '_ ] y H = ‘:l-—-—-——u———-
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determiné Wag., (p1oF

ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ..any

.car_n_e_r_u}zn.@n:c__sg.-t:bs“§299.i_§}__tzzr.qep_ti-gp.:ip__cft_s:_e-ﬂ_q_s_-.-3.9.3 g xgand | 22—
_IJ.——J.DA-ASBH.hy-xedncinq-.the._arﬁa_o_f-j;he-grigiml-ﬁ.pegiak _exgeptiop™ ® im._ . %
_to._2,12.-.acr_es-.in_.lié.n-n£-the-miginal-2.‘50._acxesd..- ________ eemm———— f Ave LSz %

Property s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Tzo ») %

The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
i%on and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the ahove Special Hearing advertising, posting, elc., upon fl- p

ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrips

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. N&T,zoo
Wiy, 480

Wwashingtoun/BaliQ. Cellular Telephone,

I;We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

lessee:
Contract Brxaxesx Legal Owner(s}:

(Type or Print Name) COMPANY

I /_ﬁw_ﬁ.gﬂr _______________

(T or Print Na

By : DAL T T -
Slgnatu Kathryn M * Condello r Mgr . Slgnature George A . CrOS =3 ’ Jr .
7855 _Walker DrivVe . .ooooieioicce eeze—emooos President | e
Address (Type or Print Name)
_Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 . o eomcineomeoeemeom oo
City and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:

_omings_Mills, Maryland 21117
City and State

Name, address and phone number of Jegal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

_Stephen ,J.. NOLaD. ceemocune —————
Name
Attorney’s Telephone No.: --823=7800- . 204 W._ Pennsylvania Avenue ____..
Address Towson, MarylandPhone No. 823-7800
ORDERED By The Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, this o l2th L day
of ... September oo . , 19_86.., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zonirg Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the —--28th cccceacannee day of --Octeber -—aceeeno , 19.86.-, at __11:;000’clock

Hr---M.
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Cellular Telephone  _THE CHESTNUT_ RIDGE VOLUNTEER_FIRE
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T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the pro

degvribed in the description and plat attached he

502.7.C.2 to permit a setback of 35 feet from the
Variance from Section Z-1€2l 2> S 00 _permit a setback ol J2 eOt ALt e p. 44
P."-‘:@.I‘.Q§3'-..E.1'9_E§_r.ty__li!!§-.i.Q-J-.in-‘..Q.f._QD,O.-_f.QQt..F!f_l.cl-ﬁrﬂln_.ﬁegtism.,5.0.2:-__.. oATE S 487
7.C.3.to_permit_a lot size of 0,22 9 Acre_in_liew of the required log Jle< o
minimum . lot_size @f 5 _acres ____.. e e emnn e —eo-$1000

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for th

FOR ZONING VARMNCE o 7S 080

74

perty situate In Baltimore County and which LUALE S
reto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for .

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficuity) (7] J——
1. Although Petitioner Cellular One made
location within a business, office or ind
existing structure, no other appropriate
avallable due to engineering, technologic
2. practical difficulty and unreasonable

impact of the proposed tower would be les
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a diligent search for an alternat=f§§f§ao
ustrial zone or for mounting on an N ‘5o
location meeting the bulk requirem&ﬁisﬁts
al and other valid considerations.
hardship would result due to the config-

ct adherence to the regulations was required and the

g buffered than as proposed.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

ee1l

altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is ke subject of this Petition.

Contract 5 REX Legal Owner(s): ..
Washington/Balto. Cellular Telephone __THE _CHESTNUT._RIDGE VOLUNTLER FIRE
-?ype or Prut Nams) / Co. (Type or Print Name) COMPANY
nys STt (OALD. o A/M-d.gu—/.— ________ I
Signatere/” Kathryn M. Condello,Mgr. Signawre  george A7 Cross, Jr.
_7855 Walker Drive _______ e bresident .
Address (Type or Print Name)
_Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 _____ oo
City and State Signature
Attorney for Petitioner:
_Stephen J. Nolan ___ _____ .o _..12020 Greenspring Avenue ..
( or Print Name) Address Phone No. 252-9734
“__%_) ,.&,._,) owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Signa City and State T

_204.W._Pennsylvania Avenue __ ___
Address

_TowsQD, Maryland 21204 _____ ——
City and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.: -823-1800 ______

Date
By
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Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

_..Stephepn. I. . Neolan ______ e
Name

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this .-l2th ———— day

of _f_--__S.eptembﬁ‘r. ..... .o, 19___Bf that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zeaing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

___QOctober L 19.86 , at 21290 gclock
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IN RE: PETITIONS - SPECIAL EXCEPTION, * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING, AND VARIANCE
SW/S of Greemspring Ave., * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1125' SE of the ¢/l of Ridge Rd.
4th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNYY

The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer *

Fire Company . Case No. 87"177"}:5?}1.‘ - . ;

Petitioner

AMENDED ORDER

1T 1S HEREBY ORDERED by the Deputy Zoaing Commissioner of

Baltimore County this 7/ ~day of December, 1986, that the Order dated

December 3, 1986, be and the same is hereby amended to delete Restrictiocn
Number 8 as set forth in that December 3, 1986 Order in its entirety, and
to substitute the following provisions as new Restriction Number 8 in lieu

of the original provisioni

"8) Cellular One shall not propose any other
communication tower within the area of concern defined
by Valleys Planning Council, i.e., within the
geographical area bounded by the Baltimore-Harrisburg
Expressway on the east, the Westerr Maryland Railroad
on the west, the south side of the Green Spring Valley
ridge line on the south, and on the north, generally,
by un arc between Glyndon on the west and the inter~
change of the Harrisburg Expressway and Belfast Road
on the east.” .

1T 1S FURTHER ORDERED that all other pro{risions and restrictions

Fs

of the December 3, 1986 Order shall remain in full force and effect.

Q:dw %/9 AU

Jeag M. H. Jung, V7R
Eputy Zoning CommjigsionerlOf
ltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204
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‘Petitioner The: Db B
Pﬂtitionﬂ:fijg "Fig_-e :c{;q?paw

R0 0 \‘{Chesapeaka Avenue . -
ytton has been Teceived snd sccepted £
L day_., of  September '  ,:_‘ 19 geT

\OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
ty Office Building =~ e
on, Maryland 21204

or filing this.

“:Zoning. [3sioner .

494-3353 |
JEAN M H JUNG
ARNOLD JABLON DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER -

ZONING COMMISSIONER 5

Steven J. Nolan, Esquire
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Petitions - Special Exception
Special Hearing and Variances
SW/5 of Greenspring Avenue,
1125" SE of the c/1 of

Ridge Rcad
4th Election District
Case No. 87=17T-X5PHA

Dear Mr, HNolan:

Please be advised that the Orcger dated December 3, 1986 on tpe
above-referenced Petitlon has been revised to reflect a new Restriction No. 8.
Accordingly, enclosed please find a copy of the ameaded Order on the subject
Petition. _ : : :

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesi-

tate to contact this cffice.

Very truly yours,

- AM}«Z, |

, JE . H. JUNG
g : Debuty Zoning Commissicner

JMHJ:b)s

Attachments
The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer Fire Co.

6&1:5‘_ : - James E. Dyel

. Recely

Advisory Committee

Chairman,: Zoning Plans

cct Mr. George A. Cross, Jr., President,

Ms. Kathryn M. Condello, Mgr., Washington/Baltimore cellular ‘I‘elep_hone_ Co.

Mr. Wilfred G. Keir |
Ms'". Camille Blackturn, Owings Milis Times

Mr. Tim Boyle, Community Times

3% : B
Ms. Liza Keir, Valleys Planning Council

Chestnut Ridge Volunteer Fire Co.

Mr. Charles R. Anderson, V.P.
o . 3
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IN RC: PETITIONS - SPECIAL EXCEPTICH, ® BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING, AND VARIANCE
SW/8 of Greenspring Ave,, * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1125' SE of the c/l1 of Ridge Rd.
4th Election Di=trict L] OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer ®
Fire Company,
Petitioner ¥

Case No. 87-177-XSPHA

® * * * | 4 * * * # * *

The Petitioner herein requests a speclal exception to permit a wireless

transmitting and receiving structure;

not approval should be granted to amend the special exception permitted in Case
Nos. 3988 and 77-104-ASPH by reducing the area of the original special exception
to 2.17 acres in lieu of the original 2.50 acres; and variances to permit a set-
béck of 35 feet from the nearest property line in lieu of the required 300 feet

and to permit a lot size of 0.229 acres in lieu of the required minimum lot size

of 5 acres,

At the onset of the hearing,

the instant Petition to request a variance from Section 1A04.3A of the Baltimore

a special hearing to determine whether or

Counsel for the Petitioner moved to amend

County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit the structure to be 150' in height in

lieu of the permitted 35°',

the original petition. The motion was granted,

On behalf of the Petiticner,
Frepared by Gerhkold, Cross & Etzel,

Petitioner's Exhibit 1,

Date

northern property line,

e
AREC

1 oroz;

A

The real estate manager of Cellular One testified that the company is
licensed by the Federal Communications Commission {FCC) and regulated by the

. o iati d=
Public Utilities Comm1551on. She further stated that the Federal Aviation A

ministration (FAA) has approved a 150' tower but does not reguire lighting. Ap-
proximately six times a year the Maryland State Police use a portion of the rear
of the site for landing Medivac helicopters and have requested a slow-pulse red
light during non-sunlight hours to serve as a navigaticnal aid. After engineers
for the company provided a search area map for an ideal site for the transmit-

ting and receiving equipment, she established the order of priority for an

sites used for commercial or industrial pur-

available site: existing towers,

R poses, land zored ccmmercial or industrial, and lastly, land in a low population

denzity area.

| The site acquisition agent testified that she made a diligent search
within the one mile radius seiected for the system to work to its maximum and
for the avoidance of additional towers. Two possible sites could not meet the
engineering requirements and large areas are owned by few persons and/cr govern-
ed by local covenants. The only two existing towers are unavailable: one is
fuiiy utilized; the other not only is contrclled by a competitor, but also is of
the type requiring that engineering go into the tower before erection. The sub-
'j;Et slte is commercial in nature, adjacent to the aforem=ntioned Army site. and
éés suggested by the Valleys Planning Council.

.The engineér for technical operations explained that the proposed loca=
Lion;‘will not.only help meet projected growth and marketing demand, but also
iﬁprdve. exisﬁing telephone service by relieving part of the load on the four
currounding grid towers. Some of the other sites proposed could not have been
;éed u££hout a tower 6f unuSﬁal height. In the site selected, a tower higher

han 1567feet%;6uld covér more area but would run into Interference. On the

other hénd, nearbyghreeé are 55 to 100 feet tall; therefore, a 150-foot tower is
- 3 ‘; R .

) required.

That height was indicated on the plan submitted with

the surveyor submitted az modified plan,
revised October 27, 1986 and identified as
and testified that the Chestnut Ridge Volunteer Fire
“.Company owns and utilizes the front portion of 2.5 acres. The Petitioner intends

to provide 10,000 sq.ft. of leased area at the rear property line ~and a 10-foot

access easement to the Washington/Baltimore Cellular One Telephone Company. The
National Guard owns and uses 8.6 acres to the north of the rroperty; to the
south there is a field and to the west there are woods and a pasture. The site
also has woods along the western boundary line as well as along part of the

The construction manager testified that Cellular Cne would hase prefer-

red a lattice type tower, but for the sake of aesthetics and visibility, the

tower will ke a galvanized zinc, self-supporting moncpole, painted a light, sky

blue,

The tower will be set in a hole 30 feet deep in approximately 32 yards of

cured concrete. The platform at the top will have a 9-foot wide face. The tower

will exceed EIA standards, i{.e.,

it will be built to withstand 100 mile winds

and for 40 1b, loading with 1/2 inch of ice.

In addition to an employee being

on site for 1 to 2 hours every second week and two inspections each year for

rust, lightning, bolt conditions,

etc., there will be a structural inspection

once a year, The 12* x 24" x approximately 10' high building will be a prefab-

ricated structure of steel skin with a tan layer of pressed stone to minimize

the noise level. The black vinyl=clad, chain 1link security fence will be 8 feet

high with three strand: of barbed wire.

Upon cross examination, the construc-

tion manager

conceded that the barbed wire would be "useless." The monopole

will be set in place in one piece within one day. All construction will be com=-

pleted within five (5) days. Landscaping will be provided and maintained.

The representative for the Fire Company testified that the existing

building 1is a fire station, not a fire hall. On top of the firehouse are a

siren and two antennae. The fire Company has approved the installation of land-

Scaping outside the leased area S0 long as it does not interfere with the heli-

copter landing site.

A landscape architect and land planner testified that landscaping, a

minimum of approximately 14 feet high within 5 years, would screen the operation

from all directions except the access road. A neighbor, vice president of the

Chestnut Ridge Improvement Association, has agreed to assist in

R FiLING

Fa)

staking the

location for plantings.
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An environmental planner submitted the Environmental Impact Assess-

ment, prepared by Versar, Inc., Hazard Evaluation Division, and marked Petition-

-
S

er's Exhibit €,

His testimony indicated that neither the tower nor its light

3=

ORDER K

will have any impact upon migratory birds or wildlife. 1In his opinion, the pro-

posed landscaping will provide a net benefit to nearby viewers, The fact that

buildings, trees and changes in topography obstruct the view of various portions
of the tower from all points except a small section of Green Spring Road as well

as the tower being a monéyoie and being painted Sky blue, minimizes its visual

impact. The tower should have little or no impact on the closest park which is

2 and 1/2 miles away. The emission levels of radio frequency non-ionizing radi-

ation will be several orders of magnitude below accepted safety standards of the
American National Standafds Institute and Environmental Protection Agency.
There are no known health effects from the proposed emission levels,

A real estate appraiser testified that no effect on preperty values
could be anticipated because of the construction of the tower.

The executive director of the Valleys Planning Council requested a land-
scape plan and implementation of that plan. The vice president of the Chestnut
Ridge Improvement Association testified that the Association does not object to
the tower so long as the landscaping is installed and maintained in accordance
with a plan.

A nearby neighbor protested that the tower is an ihappropriate commer-

cial use that may cause property values to suffer.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on

this case and after due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, strict compliance with the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty

or unreascnable hardship upon the petitioner. The requirements of Sections

1A04.1, 502.1, 502.7 and 307 of the BCZR have been met, and the health, safety

and general welfare of the community will not be adversely affected. Therefore,

m{-.wmwwmmh&*#-m g 35‘
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the Special Exception, Special Hearing and Variances requested should bhe

grarnted.
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Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

ad
County this 3 — day of December 1986, that the herein request for a special

exception to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving structure at the sub-

Ject site; a special hearing to amend the Special exception granted in Case Nos,

3988 and 77-104-ASPH by reducing the area to 2.17 Acres; and variances to permit

a tower of 150' in height, a setback of 35 feet from the nearest property line,

and a lot size of 0.229 acres, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and
are hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) Strict compliance with all requirements of Section
502.7 of the BCZR.

2) The maximum height of the tower shall not exceed 150
feet,

3 The landscaping plan shall provide for screening the
tower and building from all directions except the ac-
¢ess road to a minimum of 14 feet within 5 years, The
landscaping, including that in the vicinity but outside
the leased area, shall be maintained,

4) The fence shall be black vinyl-clad, chain 1link and
shall not have barbed wire.
5} There shall be no step bolts on the tower below 20
feet. The tower shall be painted sky blue and repaint-

t ed as necessary to be maintained in visibly good condi~
tion.

No lights shall be installed on the tower except as re-

quested by the Maryland State Police and as required by
the Federal Aviation Administratio,

7) EIA standards shall be met and exceeded as described
above,

Cellular One shall not propose any other communication
tower within the area of concern defined by Valleys
Planning Council, i.e., within tne geographical area of
approximately 75 square miles, bounded by the Balti-
more~Harrisburg Expressway on the east, the Western
Maryland Railroad on the west, the Baltimcre Beltway on
the south, and on the north, generally, by an arc be-
tween Glyndon on the west and the interchange of the

Harrisburg Expressway and Belfast Road on the east.,

Qfaw ///5/@
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ALy Zoening Commigsioner,
fi}of Baltimore Cqéii; (/
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GLERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL

Registered Professional Land § uryevors
412 DELAWARE AVENUE

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

—

B23.53470

CARL L. GERMODLD
FHILIP X, CROES
<OHM F. ETIEL
WILLIAM G, LULRiCH

EMERITUR
PAUL &, DOLLENBMERG
FRED w. DOLLENSEND

GORDON T, LANCDON

sugust 15, 1936
Lease Area
Zoning Description
All that piece or Parcel of Jland situate,

the Fourth Election District of B
and described as follows to wit:

lying end being 1in
altimore County, State or Maryleng

r'ear property line
said p-int being

Road: 1) Southeastep
1y measursed Blong the west s ide of Green Spring Avenue, 40 fest widde,
riomtthBBSGHter gr 3idge Road, 1,125 feot, 2) South 59 degress 50
minutes Seconds West, leavin the wast sig G
Avenue and measurad aloﬁz 5 o 1o oen Spring

the northwest Proparty line of said Fire
Company, 522,56 fest and 3) South 23 degrees Off minutes 30 seconds
East, measured along the aforesaid rear property line, 18,00 Teot
and running thence from said point of the thres follow-
éngtcggrses ang distences viz: North 66
as feet, South 23 degrees Q4 minutes 30 seconds East 122 ¢
end South 66 degrees 55 minutes 30 seconda West 8 ok

property line,
Teet to the place of beginning,

Y, ]

Y,

: iﬁl
GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL
Registered Professional Land Surveyors

412 DELAWARE AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

—

LAkl L sEmkoLD
FRILIP K. CRONS
Hrvpy r, ETZEL
WILLIAM &, ULRICH

GCORDON T, LANGDON

823.4470

August 15, 1986
Remaining ares

Zoning Description

All that plece gopr parcel of land situate, 1vin and being 1
the Fourth Election District of Baltimore Co&ntg, g oyl
and described as follows to wit:

Beginning for the same on the west side of (reen Sp
Avenue, L0 feet wide at g p-int dist oamorang
easterly along the west side of saigd Avenue from the center of
Ridge Road and running thence angd binding on the
Avenue, South 23 degrees Of minutes
thence leaving saig Avenue and bin

nteraect the property line

the two following courses and distances viz: North 23
minutes 30 seconds Wegst 18 fest and North 59 degree
seconds East 522,56 fest to the plsce of beginning,

degrees 0
3 50 minutes 30

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN, SPECIAL HEARING, AND
VARTANCES

4th Election District

Case No. 87-177-XSPHA

LOCATION:

Southwest Side of Greenspring Avenue,

1125 feet Southeest of the
Centerline of Ridge Road

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, October 28, 1986, at 11:00 a.n.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 301, County Office Building, 111 w. Chesapeake Avenye
Towson, Maryland '
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authorit

; of the.Zorin Act
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public heary 108 Act and

ing:

Petition for Special Exce

ption for a wireless transmitting and receiving
Structure

Petition for Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the special:exception
in Case Nos., 3988-XA and 77-104-ASPH by reducing the arez of the original

Special exception to 2.17 acres in lieu of the original 2.50 acres

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a setback of 35 feet from the nearest

property line in liey of the required 300 feet and a 1ot size of 0.229 acres
in lieu of the required minimum lot size of § acres

The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer
Being the property of Fire Company

plan filed with the Zoning Office,

+ 88 shown on plat

for good cause shown. Such request must be received in wri
hearing set above or wade &t the hearing,

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING OOMMISSIOKER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ding on said Property lines

IMERTUS 3
PAUL &. DOLLENBERG {
FRED M. DOlLLENBEIRG 3

State of Maryland

ant 1,125 fest maasured southe

T 8 e




A PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION, ,;;‘:‘g '=,;._ ; g N ." - {2 - : ' y O |
(.. . SPEGMRHEARING, AND VARIANCES . 1. 1 = TN o ' - G W & LTIMORE COUNTY, MAKYLAND
R BALTIMORE COQUNTY ‘

"
T g a4 dth Election District | A |
N ) . $o LT T Case No. 87-1TT-XSPHA s, . j 5 COFFICE OF ; ' ' |
| - ik 8 B j X PLANNING & 2 : :
LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSP OCATION: * " Souttuest side of Creenspring Averws. 1125 fost | ? T%WSON, MARYLAND 511 2{-&"4"\'6 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE :
i TE AND TIME: ... Tuesday, Ociober 28, 1966, &t 11:00 am. > . " ] 494-3353 : - : ' NovaN, PLusnorr & W
Westmirster. | PUBLIC HEARING: " "™ Room ioi. Couwowm m&‘ildhg. 111 W. Chesa-" ; ' Arnold Jablon ; NEWTON A. WitLiame Cnanranan TeEAs OF COUNSEL
R v Sy T s C 2, s | \ R - WiILLIA . . —
THIS IS TO GERTIFY that the ¢ | T8 Zoning Cominissionst u Battmore Courty, b auborty of tve Zonng Adt . ARNOLD JABLON EAN M . TO.-Zoniog. LoOUDISSIONSL. o oo . TroMAS 4, Enmen 204 WEST PENNS vLvANIA AVENUE RaLE E. DEITZ
. ( 1 and Peguiatione of Baimore County, wil hoid 8 PUBIC heasng:. s . 5 ZONING COMMISSIONER DERUTY H JUNG WILLIAM B, ENGLEHART, UR. TOWSON, MARYLANMD 2120 9026 LieerTr RoAD
was published for...one..{1) Petiton for Snecial Exception for & wireless transmifing and receiving structurs | | ZONING COMMISSIONER Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director ROREmT Lo oANLEr, o (301 823740 * RANBALLSTOWN, MARYLANG 21133
........ A nh........-....day of....0ctal ?&;mﬂﬁam ??afnpmve an xnndment to the special e ion- 11 : _ :gzz:z;_ GLUSHARGW } 823-7800 (301) Baz-212
' - -104-ASPH by taducing the area of the original . ' : L. BURGESS —
] Carroll County Times :";zf: ;'Wz o 10 2.17 8ores in ey of he original 250 scres < - . October 22, 1986 g LOUIS G. CLOSE, T RUSSELL J. wHTE
g o for Zoning Variances to permit & setback of 35 feet from the nearast’ | § : . - ' -177- TALSG AoMITTEO W .G
in Westn § property line in lisu of the.required 300 feet and a ot siza of 0.229 acras in fiey | : . : SUBJECT.. Zaning_Petition No, 87-177-XSpHA € December 31, 1986
N of the required minimum lot size of 5 acres . . sy vl 2 Al : , -
D Randalistown News, § gaing the proverty of The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer Fire Company, 3, shown - Stephen J, Nolan, Eaquire
o _ ::: ";:leu plan ::ld ;:hp::a m:;:)mg or::;d “bm;a Rl 204 West Pennsylvania Avenue :
+ . . ovent 1 2 M : ssuad: . ;
[] Community Times, a| witin the tiny (30 day appea period, Toe Zoting. Commissonst. i Towson, Maryland 21204
. - : The Honorable Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

however, entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permil duri ;
this period for good Gause shown. Such raquest must ba received in wrilng by : REt PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN, SPECIAL HEARING, '
90y : Baltimore County

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSF tho date of the hearing set above o made at the hearing. ‘év oFoER O A e .. AND VARIANCES :
p o Ll R zomm‘@&ow JABLON o S“ﬁdgﬁ g:unlpriag Ave,, 1125° SE of the ¢/l of ' She . County Office Building
SR DN A M ' : ,
o _ R Y ﬂmogg%%gﬁﬁa _ ith Electian District . This offlce is not opposed to the granting of the subject Towson, Maryland 21204
BAL NTY The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer Fire - . _ requast; however, it Is suggested that landscaping be required so
g Company - Petitioner : as to minimize the ground level visual impace of the proposed facility. ] Re: gase No. 87-177-X8PHA
etitioners: The Chestnut Rid

ge Volunteer

Case No, 87-177-ISPHA
Dear Mr. Nolant ' Fire Company &nd Cellular On
. ‘ REQUEST FOR AMENDED ZONING ORDER N

b

Law OrrFices

7
\F
»

HAND DELIVERY

TR e S smaan i 3 e K G Y e e bl e, DB b G TR

Dear Commigsioner Jung:

This:is to advise you that $117.05 is due for advertising
This will confirm our telephone discussion of this afternocon.

S:gegoigiggszidthe above property, This fee ‘musi: be paid before an ' ' eﬁ%"&u |
; orman E. Gerbed, P ¢ Subsequent to my receipt of the December 3, 1986 Order, I
E Lisa Kier at my client's request in order to attempt t; obtain a c;py zznzzztEd

. THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNE
A h D ON
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEWORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER : TUE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. T : Directonr Stipulation between the Valleys Planning Council, Inc., and 1
: NEG:JGH:sib : formed the basis for Restriction number 8. Spec;ficaiiy. ou:yc;:;:t:;c:ﬁ::
, that a different southern boundary line wasg agreed to at the hearing, ;ather

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING .
PETITION FOR VARIANCES OF BALTIMORE COUNTY this 3?{-’“ rei‘g; figr} from proner=-——=""{ the time it is placed by . _ hat &
ice until tha-i—" o tself _ , than the Baltimore Beltway line referred g
e - to in the Valleys® bylaws.

SW/S of Greenspring Ave., 1125' !
SE of C/L of Ridge Rd., 4th Dist.: et | . _
8 | o - No. 02559’3‘ \" c : | * | Alth
RYLAND more County, Maryland, and remit tipul though Mrs. Kier could not put her hands on the handwritten
. stipulation reached at the hearing table, she did inform me thatz ghe agreed

: o . ] A '
ggﬁ?iﬁ‘gs'rgg:iﬁgggrvoLUNTEER FIRE: Case No. 87-177-XSPHA BM.T!MORE COUNT:‘ ‘:NUE DNlS‘_ON_ :uilding. fovson, MarYl‘?“d ek, Tor
, . OFHCEIOF o 3 RECEapT l - B ﬂ faci ; ap : to the substitution of the original southern boundary line. 1iIn
SCELLANEOUS P - ) | | 2 ’ m in the process of preparing a separate, formal agreement embodyin
2 . that restriction which will soon be signed by all parties. e

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE g N ccouNT e :
12 - U ' : d Therefor
on:——”“L’/“ _ e, I am delivering herewith the enclosed prop
: . Order setting forth the revision of Restriction Number 8. roposed Avended

ol

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- el & PasTs
p oG

3 A iR

R

. Holot

Yenndy

. . - - - =
- & . & - s =

. AMOQUNT . Gpprter®tr “00 o -
Pllqhs‘f“ \,1111ami' 1. 712 : ' Because of the 1 £ :
o 1Hanes : 7 5 _ e lateness of this cubmission, I have not had
_ . opportunity to submit a copy of the enclosed to Mrs. Kier for her reviz:?ebu%'

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other 1vanid e
. I sincerely believe that it
the pecete). accurately represents the original stipulation of

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.
B*S?taot*1ﬁ7bb=d

Phyllis/ Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire September 19, 1986 b The Honorable Jean H. M. Jung

i HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of September, 1986, a copy e 204 West Penns ; :
: : ylvania Avenue : -
Towson, Maryland 21204 i gzgzmger 31, 1986 - Hand Delivery

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire,

Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chartered, 204 W, Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD
NOTICE OF HEARING

21204, Attorney for Petitioner; and Kathryn M. Condello, Manager, Washington/
' RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION, SPECiAL HEARING,

AND VARIANCES

: t
Swi?loifcaizgzpéé?g Ave., 11257 SE of the -1 I appreciate your consideration of this request.
4th Election District ;
The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer Fire Company - Petitioner 3 Very truly yours,

Case No. 87-177-XSPHA : ]
TIME: _ 11:00 a.m. : @L__& /0—45.._.—

DATE: __ Tuesday, October 28, 1986 . Stephen J. Nolan,
A Counsel for Petitioners

SJIN;: jmh

Baltimore Cellular Telephone Co., 7855 Walker Dr., Greenbelt, MD 20770, Lessee.
/ r

P
o
¥
.
§<
§
kf
5
r
z

Peter Max Zimmerman

PLACE: Room 301, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Enclosure

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Mr. George A. Cross, Jr., President, The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer Fire Company
Ms. Kathryn M. Condello, Manager, Washington/Baltimore Cellular Telephone Co.
Ms. Wilfred G. Kier

Ms. Camille Blackburnm, Owings Mills Times

Mr. Tim Boyle, Community Times

People's Counsel

ccy

' CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ' ' §  BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND =
| .m by TIMORE COUNTY ' ' OFFICE OF FINANCE - REYENUE DIVISION -~
- ING DEPARTMENT OF BAL _ - _MISCELLANEOUS, CASH RECEIPT .. =~ "~

. . .

Tomen, Mariond _ T T YEN I Ois :;';-5;;5

mstrhct-.;.?-:-a%/---_-‘ s §. 2G50, 00

v 5_ e A e Moo Plohef? s Wil |

1 sow, soH, the # 7
LLT2 S“Ié"%'j"’" i s é"l'a'ftag'an'.zéatc:'; RILT S

e e bt )

17 =
b ——— : S L. VALIDATION DR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER -

Lo o o e S A o

0 AR VP HNY % i DYE WL 1 < S
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i 4 o Photograph 1. Cellular une Chestnut Ridge Tower Project.

Photograph 4. Cellular une Chestnut Ridge Tower Project

- P . -

R CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | | o ol | PR

Case No- $7-17/-XSPHA - _ 3

. N [ T

] LOCATION: Southwest Side of Lo
Greenspring Avenue, 1123 feet ‘
~ Somheast of the Centerline of COWSON ; Octorer 9 86
DATE AND 'l.'.TME: ']‘I.Iﬁdly, Oc- ’ I" NID' mEsmEmEmmE mrotesmm e —————y 19"’"'" N o . o :
", __tober 24, 1986, ut 11:06 a.m.adl _ | ; ) L
% : ryaLIC HEARING: Res w1 THIS IS TO CERIIFY, that the annexed advertisemeni was S

I

County Buikliag, 111 w.
Chesapeske Avenue, Towson,

Meriand published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

.: g"mm‘;ﬁ"fﬁm and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on ¢
§ ] County, 'mhh;d a.publiche‘arin?;t )
: i iing and receivcg __Dctober 9 ____ 1986

bt bt e

A R

R

. | Pusiton for Special Hearing 1o ap-| ' - 1
: ; mummdmmmthcspoadu-_ .

ception in Case Nos. _398&)&3::; , . |
T oot eetian o 27| THE JEFFERSONIAN, ' o
minlieud'ﬂzorﬁulz.ﬂ‘lm.; 3

! Petition for Zoing Variancs w0 per- E , ) W i
1 niit & setback of 35 feet from the nearect 3 _

m:!q the m d'ﬂt_w Publisher i . :
Ridge Voluatess Fice Company

: o o e s i e L Cost of Advertising
In the event that this Petition(s} =

granted, ¢ building permit may _ —
jasued within the thirty (30) dey sppeal S 7 S
period. The Zoning Commissioner 1

will, however | catertain any requesi
{ foe n stay of the issuance of said permut _ i
E during this period for good cause) .

shown. $uch request must be received ‘

in writing by the date of the heanng sel
sbove or made st the hearing.
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Visible Tower Height: 0 ft
Tower Scale: 465 ft/in.
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Photograph 2. Cellular une Chestnut Ridge Tower Project. | Photojraph u. Cellular une chestnut icidge Tover Project.
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* Honorable Arnold 10
‘ August 25, 1986
Page Two

L E R

cc: Mr, James Dyer,
Zoning Supervisor

Kathryn M. Condello,
Manager, Network Development
Cellular One

VERTENRSITPRET HNERLLJCINEL o SR S T PR B ST

Stephen J. Nolan, Esq.
Attorney for Petitioner

William Fitzpatrick, President of the Chestnut Ridge
Community Association, called me this morning to say
] that the association's board has voted to back the

' placement of the tower on the fire company property.
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12020 Greenspring Ave.. Owings Mills, Manyland 21117

August 25, 1986

Honorable Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Request for Emergency or Expedited

Hearing Date Proposed 150' Unlighted

Cellular Communications Tower (monopole)

West Side of Creenspring Avenue

Petitioner: Cellular One

Owner: The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer

Fire Company \F Ty 7T

Dear Commissioner Jablon:

Together with Cellular One, our Fire Company recently filed
certain zoning petitions seeking approval for a 150 foot
unlighted and unpainted cellular communications tower to bhe
located in the extreme rear position of our 2.5 acre property.
This proposed tower and the lease arrangement with Cellular One
will be of tremendous assistance in the course of this Company's

recent purchase of a $200,000 engine tanker.

Although established in 1954, our Fire Company now serves
an approximately 49 sguare mile area and 2,200 families,

We are aware of the fact that the zoning hearing docket is

an extremely heavy one.

your granting Cellular One and us an emergency hearing or an

expedited hearing.

benefit this Fire Company and the community which we serve.

Very truly yours,

THE CHESTNUT RIDGE VOLUNTEER

FIRE COMPANY

BY: dlan 2 \JM

B T L P

Nevertheless, we would greatly appreciate

We sincerely belicve that a prompt hearing will

Harry R. Kakel, Jr.
Treasurer, C.R.V.F.C.
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TALSO ADMITTED IN §.C.

Zoning Coordinator

Baltinore County Office Bldg.
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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Mugust 19, 1986

OF COUNSEL

RALFH E.DE'\TZ
9026 LiBERTY ROAD
FRANDALLSTOWN, MARYLAND 21133
[30k) 922-2121

‘TE

Re: Petitioner - Washington/Baltimore
Cellular Telephone Campany
Owner - The Chestnut Ridge Volunteer
Fire Conpany
Proposed 150 Foot Cellular Communication
Tower on the W/S of Green Spring Avenue

Dear Mr. Richards:

Three original copies of Petition for Special Exception;
Three original copies of Petition for Zoning Variance;
Three original copies of Petition for Special Hearing;

Ten (10) copies of revised site plan dated Auqust 15, 1986;

Four (4) copies of the Zoning Description of the subject
lease Area;

Fbgr_(4) copies of the Zoning Description of the area re-
maining within the special exception granted in case numbers
3988 XA and 77-104 ASPH;

Qur firm's check totalling $300.00 to cover the filing fee
for the aforesaid three petitions; and

g, vl ORI
A LA N
‘e.{..eii!_‘ \::._. e ‘:f;i,
A Lo Bk
. XA
Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr. ZJE

AUG S5 1986

ZONING OFFICE

In accordance with our mecting on Auqust 12, 1986 at which time you
reviewed the preliminary site plat for the above-captioned tower, our
surveying firm, Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, has incorporated the changes you
had requested on the enclosed revised plans.

Therefore, on behalf of the petitioner and owner, I am submitting
herewith the following documents for filing:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapearne Ave.
Tewson, Maryland 21204

clo

Cha:rman

MEMBERS

Burcau of
Engineering

Department of
Traff.c Engineering

State Roads Commlssion

Burcau cf
Fire Frevention

Heoalth Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Irdustraial
Levelophent

Qctober 13, 1586
Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire
204 W. Pennsvlvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Bl Item Noo 7% - Case No, E7-177-X
Feriviorner: The Chestrut Hifes

e (res
Veclunteer Fire Company
Petitions for Zoning Variance,

Zpecial Eearing and Special Exception

Dear Mr. Nolan:

The Zoning Plansz Advisory Committee has reviewed
submitted with the above-referenced petition.

the p

comments are not intended to indicate the appropriatenes
the zoning action requested, bLut to assure that all par
are made aware oI plaindg ¢ problems with regard to

development plans that may have a bearing on this case.
Director of Planning may file a written report with
Zoning Commissiconer with recommendations as to the s
ability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of
Committee at this time that offer or request information
your petition. If similar comments frcm the remail
members are received, I will forward them to you. Qtherw

any comment that is not informative will be placed 1in
heaping file. This petition was accepted for filing on
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hea

scheduled accordingly.
Very truly yours,

imeo &. ‘/)C/—u(_ //(/r/ﬁ

AMES E. DYER
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED: kkb
Enclosures
cc: Gerhcld, Cross & Etzel

412 Delaware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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Mr. Carl w. Richards, Jr.
August 19, 1986
Page 2

Very truly yours,

I Niler

Stephen J. Nolan

SIN/emd

enc,

cC:

George Cross, Jr., President
Thg Chestnut Ridge Volunteer
Fire Company

Kathryn M. Condello Manage

r I
Network Development J
Cellular One

Nancy Lane
Cellular One

Mr. John Etze]
Mr. David Ranscme
Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
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i T S e

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Sl b sl A

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
464-3211

NORMAN E, GERBER
OIRECTOR

My,

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

SeetEiMBEIR 25, 1980

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

petition and of fers the following comments.

Zoning Advisory Meeting of SEVIcMBER 2Z,1%€G
[tem # 7O

Property Owner:CmasTuut Rivaes VouworTesr
Location: Fire Cormmvany |

SWiS Green SYRING vt 1125 SE oF

ié oe Rioge B .

=
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The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

applicable.
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Py iy, g, g

The {tems checked below are

There are na site planning factors requiring comment,
JA County Review Group Meeting is required.
JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Pubiic Services,
JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.
record plat will be required and must be recorded prior _
to issuance of a building permit, i
JThe access is not satisfactory. :
)The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.
JParking calculations myst be shown o the plan.,
}JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibfited.
jConstructfon in or alteration of the floodplain {s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.
}0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimgre County Master Plan,
JThe amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .
JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
JThe property is located in a deficient service area as definad by
Bill 178-79. No buildiny permit may be fssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has teen issued. The deficient service
is -
JThe property is tocated in a traffic area controlled by a “D* level
intersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffi¢ capacity may become more limited. The Basi¢ Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council,

(>L)Rdditionz? comments:

James iHoswell

B e Liead /AROCESS WAS (GenuTE D
L0Ge Uniuwmt 22 E12T Co
David Fields, Acting Chief -
Current Planning and Deveiopment
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